Perch Base, United States Submariners

Flash Traffic

Number: #6-1-2022 Date: 6/1/2022 Subject: Message from our Base Treasurer

Perch Base Foundation is now set up in Amazon Prime so that a contribution of 0.5% of any purchase you make will be donated by Amazon to the Foundation at no cost to you. This is a great way to support Perch Base. To set up your account to make these donations perform the following:

- Open your account and enter Amazonsmiles.com in the search bar
- Click on You shop amazon smile donates
- Click on change charity
- Enter 36—4625208 for the name of the charity. This will take you directly to the Perch Base Foundation account.
- Click select and you are done.

You can also enter the specific name for our account which is Arizona Submarine Veterans Perch Base Foundation.

LCDR Joseph W. Trotter, USN (Ret.) Treasurer, Perch Base, USSVI

This is an official email communication from the USSVI Perch Base and does not require a response.